
From:  Pamela Renfro <prenfro@co.volusia.fl.us> 
To:  VolusiaExposed.Com <VolusiaExposed@cfl.rr.com> 

 Cc:  Bernice Wendland <BWendland@co.volusia.fl.us>, Charles Spencer 
<CSpencer@co.volusia.fl.us>, Dave Byron <DByron@co.volusia.fl.us>, Gloria 
Lynne Page <GPage@co.volusia.fl.us>, Margie Helton 
<MHelton@co.volusia.fl.us>, ... 

Subject:  COMPLETED: PRR-010312: VolusiaExposed (Beach Patrol Officer Cara Gittner) 
Date:  Thu, 05 Jan 2012 15:50:03 -0500 

TO: VolusiaExposed   Your public record request for Cara Gittner information is complete, per 
Dave Byron, Community Information Director.   Thank you, 

    Pam Renfro, PRR Coordinator, x 12645 Bernice Wendland, PRR Assistant, x 12731 County 
Manager's Office/Community Information Division 123 W. Indiana Ave., Room 301 DeLand, FL  
32720 (386) 822-5062  /  FAX: 822-5072 >>> 
From: Dave Byron 
To: Renfro, Pamela 
Date: 1/5/2012 1:38 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Re: PRR-010312: VolusiaExposed (Beach Patrol Officer Cara Gittner) 
  I repeat what I communicated yesterday.... you have ALL records.

>>> Pamela Renfro 1/5/2012 11:52 AM >>>
Thank you, VolusiaExposed, message received and forwarded to appropriate offices.
PLEASE READ reply below from VolusiaExposed.

>>> 
From: "VolusiaExposed.Com" <VolusiaExposed@cfl.rr.com>
To:Pamela Renfro <prenfro@co.volusia.fl.us>
CC:Bernice Wendland <BWendland@co.volusia.fl.us>, Dave Byron <DByron@co.volusia.fl.us>, 
Gloria Lynne Page <GPage@co.volusia.fl.us>, Margie Helton <MHelton@co.volusia.fl.us>, Nancye 
Jones <NJones@co.volusia.fl.us>, Tura Schnebly <TSchnebly@co.volusia.fl.us>, Victoria Potter 
<VPotter@co.volusia.fl.us>
Date: 1/5/2012 11:33 AM
Subject: Re: PRR-010312: VolusiaExposed (Beach Patrol Officer Cara Gittner)
Pam:

After further review of the documents that Mr. Byron supplied yesterday and after him confirming 
several times that he sent everything yesterday (9 pages - see attached)...allow me to focus in on what 
we are looking for.

We are looking for the TWO IA closure letters attached to the TWO IAs that Gittner was being 
investigated for (IA-2011-9-297 and IA-2011-12-302)

Clearly in Mr. Pozzo's December 20, 2011 letter to Gittner, she is STILL being investigated regarding 
IA-2011-09-297. Although, we do have an December 28, 2011 letter from Mr. Pozzo instructing 
Dofflemyer to close IA-2011-12-302, we do NOT have Dofflemyer's memo doing such.
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So, without ANY type of closure letter on IA-2011-09-297, are we left to assume that Officer Gittner 
left employment with an on going internal affairs investigation?

Surely, Mr. Byron can not be holding the position that Officer Gittner's closure letter is exempt from 
disclosure.

Thank You

VolusiaExposed.Com
volusiaexposed@cfl.rr.com 
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